

## ICAR-AGRICULTURAL TECHNOLOGY APPLICATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE (ATARI) KANPUR-208002 (U.P.)

Tel.: 0512-2533560, 2554746 Fax: 0512-2533560, zpdicarkanpur@gmail.com, http://atarik.res.in

## KVK Portal Interaction Meeting organized by ICAR-ATARI, Kanpur on 17 December 2018

KVK Portal interaction meeting was organized at ICAR-ATARI, Kanpur on 17 December 2018. Dr. Atar Singh, Director, ICAR-ATARI, Kanpur was the chief guest of this meeting. Dr. S. K. Sachan, Director Extension, SVPUAT, Meerut & Dr. S. N. Islam, PS, ICAR-IASRI, New Delhi were special guest

of the meeting. Mr. S. N. Yemul, CTO and Mr. Vinay Dhar Shukla, YCP-II from ICAR-ATARI, Kanpur and SMS/PA (Computer) of 25 Krishi Vigyan Kendra were also present in the meeting. Mr. S.N. Yemul, CTO welcomes Chief Guest as well as special and all participants of the meeting. Dr. Atar Singh, Director, ICAR-ATARI, Kanpur addressed that all higher authorities including Minister of Agriculture & Farmer Welfare, GOI; DG ICAR & DDG (AE) regularly doing the monitoring of KVK through KVK Portal and found that progress of KVK Portal updation by KVKs of Uttar Pradesh is not up to mark. He also told that visibility of KVKs may be enhanced at higher level by regularly



updating KVK Portal. He also guided to the KVKs regarding all activity carried out by the KVK must be uploaded in the KVK Portal for monitoring purpose. Dr. S. N. Islam, PS, ICAR-IASRI review the KVK Portal updated by the KVKs and advice to add upcoming events, facility details, Package & Practices and KVK profile details etc in the KVK Portal. He also told that Scientist of KVKs should introduce KVK Mobile App among the farmers for its wider publicity. Mr. S. N. Yemul, CTO and Mr. Vinay Dhar Shukla, YCP-II demonstrated the new functionality "DBT Details" recently added in the KVK Portal and also resolve technical issues faced by the KVK while updating KVK Portal.

